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• <b) this part of the q u w t io n is not Clear. A*reaumabijr the mtermaUon required is m respect ot tribuiuas appomted by the iiiectioa comimsiiioii toe the disposal oX election petitions; 11 so the number of tribuxiais appomf d, l^te-wise upto the 8̂th May, 1962 is. as follows:

. No. of
Ko. of Eieotioa

Kieotion Peutunis
iJame of the Tribunal* referred

appoioted for
trial

AwHftm « . . 4 6
Bihar . . • •
Bombay . . . 8 9
Madhya Pradeah . 1 1
JCadras . . . 7 7
"Ori^ . . . 1 1
Punjab . . . Ifi 19
Uttar BradeA . . .. • •
West Bengal . . 1 1
Hyderabad . . .. ..
Madina Bhaiat . 2 2
Vyaore . . . .. ..
PBPSU . . . 2 3
Rajasthan . .
Sauraahtra . . 2 2

2 2
Ajmer . . ..
Bhopal .
Bilaapar . . . 1 1
Cooig . . .
Delhi . . . 3 8
HimaoUa PMdeah . 4 4
Kutoh . . • •

Tripura . .
• Vindhya Pradesfa .

ilBFENCE jSiBKVlC£8 PUBLICITY ACTIVITIXS

, 295. Shri C. N. P. Sinha: (a) Will the Minister of Defenee be pleased to state the amount spent on publicity activities of Defence Services in IdSO, 1951 and the proposed expenditure in 1052?
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. (b) How much amount is being spent on Army, JMavy and Air Force activities separately?

(c) Is there any scope for economy?
Th» Minister of Defence (Shri

Gopaiaswami): (a)—

1950-51 Rs. 6,85,000
1951-52 * Rs. 6,82,000
1952-53 (Estimate) Rs. 6,91,000

(b) As tliis expenditure is mcurred by an Inter-ibervices Organisation, it is not i)pssible to give separate lifures lor me three bervices.

ic) 1 am not yet in a position to any positive answer to this ques-

Income-zax

296. Sliri C. N. P. Sinha? Will tba Minister of Finance be pleased to state the Income-Tax collected in Part ‘B*
States in 1990̂ 51 and 1951-52 State-wise?

The Minister of Finance (Shri C. D.
Deshmnkh): (a) A sutement giving the required information is laid on the Table oi tne House. î See Appendix
VI, annexure Mo. 48].

H e r Majesty t h e Queen ’s Viaix xo
; Australia

297. Shri Gopala Rao: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state how much expenditure was incurred on preparations for providing escort by our Navyship on the proposed visit (later on cancelled) of Princess Elizabeth (now HJVl. the Queen) to Australia.

The Minister of Defenise (Stall GopaJbtswami): No extra expenditure was incurred on preparations for providing escort by our Naval ships on the proposed visit of H.M. the Queen to Australia.

Iron a n d Steel Production

298. Shri M. L. Dwivedi: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of loan sought by India from the World Bank for the expansion of iron and steel production in India;

(b) whether Government have formulated any specific plan in this connection;

(c) whether the loan, if granted, is to be advanced to the steel producing

